Friday 20th December 2023
Weekly Bulletin

"9 Brereton

Merry Christmas!

We would like to wish everyone a lovely and peaceful
Christmas. Thank you for your continued support over the
last term; staff and children have worked hard and | am
sure we are all ready for a break. We hope everyone is

able to take time to remember the true meaning of

Christmas.
May The Pmtw of Peace
spread His love and joy sver
you your family This
Christmas.
Worship

It was an exciting worship this week; Mrs McLean brought
a sack of gifts and the children
helped decide who she should
give each to and why. We then

thought about the wise men

and the gifts they offered Jesus.
We found out why each of the gifts was significant and in
our reflection we thought about the gifts we would give to

Jesus.

Thank You!

Thank you to Mr Dale who donated our bread rolls for our
turkey bap Christmas dinner.
They

were definitely

enjoyed.

New Year Reminders

Please can we remind parents that bags need to fit in

lockers. Big bags obstruct the corridors and cause a

health and safety hazard.
Can we also ask that every child brings a water bottle and

coat every day.

Santal!
We were very excited when today, Santa made time to
visit us! He even brought gifts for every class! Thank you

to the Rotary Club and to our PTA for organising.

Love God, love learning, love one
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Dates
Monday 8th January - Return to school

WB 19th February - Half term

Christmas Lunch

Thank you to Mrs Moreton and Mrs Downing for a

delicious Christmas lunch!  The children thoroughly

Friday 8th March - EYFS/KS1 Mothering Sunday service enjoyed it!

20th-22nd March Y5 at Conway

25th-28th March Y6 at Pensarn

Thursday 28th March - Last day of term
Monday 15th April - Return to school
Tuesday 23rd April - Y2 at Nantwich Museum
1st-3rd May - Y4 at York

Monday 6th May—Bank Holiday

Friday 10th May - Class photos

WB 13th May - KS2 SATS

WB 27th May - Half Term

Tuesday 4th June - Return to school

WB 3rd June and 10th June - Y4 Multiplication Check

WB 10th June - Y1 Phonics Screening

Tuesday 2nd and Wednesday 3rd July - Y6 transition days

Congratulations!

Well done to Penny in Year 3 who passed her piano initial

grade with a distinction!

at HCCS

4th-5th July - Y2 at Tattenhall

Saturday 6th July - Garden Party

Monday 15th July - Sports Day (AM)
Monday 15th July - Y6 Leaver’s Service 2pm

Friday 19th July - Last day of term
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